Introduction                                                                                  
Waterborne diseases occur throughout the world. In the 

last five years, over one billion people lack access to an 

adequate water supply; more than twice as many lack 

basic sanitation (WHO/UNICEF, 2006; Clasen, 2008).  

One thousand five hundred (1,500) million cases of 

waterborne infections and illnesses were reported 

globally (Burget and Esrey, 1995; Kolsky and 

Blumenthal, 1995; WHO, 1995a). Of the 1500 million 

cases, 680, 320 and 500 million cases are due to 

viruses, bacteria and parasites respectively.